Venice, Flonda

"City on the Gulf”

CHANGE ORDER

CONTRACT: Venice Resurfacing Project — Phase 2 CHANGE ORDER NO: #3
CONTRACTOR: Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC BID NO: 3108-19
One Ajax Drive PROJECT NO: GO17R8
North Venice, FL 34275 CONTRACT DATE: 09/24/2019
TIME CHANGE EXTRA WORK CREDIT l:‘OTH ER

The CONTRACTOR is hereby authorized and directed to make the following changes and modifications to the
aforesaid Contract in accordance with all requirements applicable thereto.

Description: Change Order #3 add Cypress Ave., Gulf Coast Blvd., Laurel Ave., Mango Ave., Myrtle Ave., Pineland
Ave., Poplar Ave., and School St. for resurfacing with available Bond Funds.

Item Description Unit | Quantity Unit Price Total

101-1 Mobilization LS 1 $15,000.00 | $15,000.00

102-1 Maintenance of Traffic (FDOT Index) LS 1 $13,600.00 | $13,600.00
Base, Optional Group — Base

285-704 Repairs SY 15 $47.10 $706.50

327-70-6 Asphalt, Mill Existing 1.5” SY 39,835 $1.35 $53,777.25

334-1-12 Asphalt, Superpave, Traffic B- 1.5” TON 3,300 $81.25 $268,125.00

425-5 Manhole Adjustment EA 20 $132.85 $2,657.00
Painted Pavement Markings — Final

710-90 Surface LS 1 $13,800.00 | $13,800.00
Thermoplastic, std. white, solid stop

711-11-125 fing oF ersswsli— 24° LF 464 $5.30 $2,459.20
Thermoplastic, std. other surface,

711-16-201 vellow solid 6” GLMI 0.203 $3,720.00 $755.16

711-16-231 | Inemmoplastic, std. other surface, | )\ | 9403 |  $930.00 $95.33
yellow solid 6
Owners Reserve (Contingency) 1 10% $37,097.54 | $37,097.54

TOTAL $408,072.98

Page 1 of 3




COST Contract
IMPACT DAYS
Total Change Order #3 (include FDOT Holidays Day) $408,072.98 32
The original Total Contract Contingency Sum was. $_269,154.39
Net change by previous Change Orders $.(156.031.00)
The Contract Contingency Sum prior to this Change Order was. . . $_113,123.39
The Contract Contingency Sum will be _increased by this Change Order. $__ 37.097.54
The new Contract Contingency Sum including this Change Order willbe. . . . . . $_ 150,220.93

—_—

The original Contract Sum (TOTAL BID PRICE) was

Net change by previous Change Orders .

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Orderwas . .

The Contract Sum will be _increased by this Change Order

$2,960,698.31
$ 0.00
$2,960,698.31
$ _408.072.98

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $3,368,771.29

The Final Completion Milestone prior to this Change Order was 150 calendar days. The time for the Final Completion
Project has been extended by 32 days to 182 days.

The Contractor waives any and all claims to additional time extension and/or additional monetary compensation
resulting from these changes and all cost associated with the change order as herein addressed.

Excepting those terms and provisions conflicting with this Change Order which are hereby changed to conform

hereto, the aforesaid Contract as amended by all previous change orders hereto is otherwise reaffirmed in its
entirety.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Change Order No. 3 to Ajax Paving Industries of FL, LLC, has been executed by the
parties hereto or their duly authorized representatives.

ATTEST: Lori Stelzer, City Clerk CITY OF VENICE

BY: BY:
Ron Feinsod, Mayor

Date of Approval

Authorize/dS@ nature

TITLE: Alk CA MAN%ER
DATE: |/ b 2.670 |

o)W/

Witness

Page 2 of 3



Venice Resurfacing Project Change Order #3

Base
Section Street From To Le(r;g)th Lanes | Area (sqft) Repair Notes Rehab Treatment Needs
(sY)
0000006110  CYPRESS AVE. EAST GATE DR. CHERRY ST. 1022 2 20440 2 Stop Bars Asphalt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave
0000006120  CYPRESS AVE. CHERRY ST. PEACH ST. 1131 2 22620 2 Stop Bars Asphalt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave
1 Stop Bar, Center Line Skip Stripe,
0000006730  GULF COAST BLVD. US 41 BY PASS LIVE OAK ST. 657 2 14454 Start at 41 ROW, Skip Live Oak Asphalt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave
2 Stop Bars, Center Line Skip Stripe,
0000006740  GULF COAST BLVD. LIVE QAK ST. COUNTRY CLUB WAY 637 2 14014 Skip Country Club Way Intersection  Asphalt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave
3 Stop Bars + complete return on
0000006750  GULF COAST BLVD. COUNTRY CLUB WAY SCHOOL ST. 653 2 14366 10 south side @ Country Club Way  Asphalt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave
2 Stop Bars, Center Line Skip Siripe +
0000006760  GULF COAST BLVD. SCHOOL ST. HOME PARK RD. 680 2 14960 5 include return on Home Park {north  Asphalt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave
0000006030 LAUREL AVE. EAST GATE DR. CHERRY ST. 1012 2 20240 2 Stop Bars Asphalt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave
0000006100  LAUREL AVE. CHERRY ST. PEACH ST. 1140 2 22800 2 Stop Bars Asphalt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave
0000006070  MANGO AVE. EAST GATE DR. CHERRY ST. 839 2 16780 1 Stop Bar Asphalt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave
0000006080  MANGO AVE. CHERRY ST. PEACH ST. 1155 2 23100 2 Stop Bars Asphalt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave
T Stop Bar, Start at 41 ROW, Skip
0000006690  MYRTLE AVE. US 41 BY PASS LIVE QAK ST. 656 2 14432 Live Oak Intersection Asphailt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave
E 2 Stop Bars, Skip Country Club Way
0000006700  MYRTLE AVE. LIVE OAK ST. COUNTRY CLUB WAY 637 2 14014 Intersection Asphalt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave
0000006710  MYRTLE AVE. COUNTRY CLUB WAY SCHOOLST. 648 2 14256 1 Stop Bar Asphalt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave
0000006720  MYRTLE AVE. SCHOOL ST. HOME PARK RD. 687 2 15114 1 Stop Bar Asphalt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave
- T Stop Bar, Start at 41 ROW,
0000006550  PINELAND AVE. US 41 BY PASS LIVE OAK ST 692 2 15224 Live Oak Intersection Asphalt Superpave 1.51n mill/pave
2 Stop Bars, Skip Country Club Way
0000006560  PINELAND AVE. LIVE OAK ST COUNTRY CLUB WAY 640 2 15360 Intersection Asphalt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave
0000006570  PINELAND AVE. COUNTRY CLUB WAY SCHOOL ST. 670 2 14740 1 Stop Bar Asphalt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave
0000006580 PINELAND AVE. SCHOOL ST HOME PARK RD. 662 2 15888 1 Stop Bar Asphalt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave
0000006050  POPLAR AVE. EAST GATE DR. CHERRY ST. 479 2 9101 1 Stop Bar Asphalt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave
0000006060  POPLAR AVE. CHERRY ST. PEACH ST. 1137 2 22740 2 Stop Bars Asphalt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave
0000006790  SCHOOLST. MYRTLE AVE. GROVELAND AVE 360 2 7920 2 Stop Bars Asphalt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave
0000006770  SCHOOL ST. GULF COAST BLVD. PINELAND AVE. 345 2 7590 2 Stop Bars Asphalt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave
0000006780  SCHOOLST. PINELAND AVE. MYRTLE AVE. 380 2 8360 2 Stop Bars Asphalt Superpave 1.5in mill/pave

Page 3 of 3




